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	Virginia Department of Corrections

Notarized Statement – Minor Visitor
	Effective Date: April 1, 2009
Operating Procedure #851.1     Attachment #5



TO: Facility Unit Head

I ___________________________________________________  THE PARENT / LEGAL GUARDIAN (please provide a certified true copy of the Birth Certificate, Certificate of Legal Adoption or Court Order giving legal guardianship) OF THE CHILD/CHILDREN LISTED IN SECTION 1, HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE ADULT(S) NAMED IN SECTION 2, TO ACCOMPANY MY CHILD OR CHILDREN FOR VISITATION WITH OFFENDER
Offender’s Name & Number
WHO IS INCARCERATED AT _____________________________ (name of facility) UNDER THE DIRECTION/ AUTHORITY OF THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.  MY CONSENT IS GIVEN FOR VISITATION TO BE PERMITTED UNTIL I WITHDRAW SUCH CONSENT IN WRITING.

Section 1

	
	Child’s Name
	
	Age
	
	Child’s Relationship To Offender

	1.
	
	
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	
	
	


Section 2
	
	Name Of Authorized Adult Visitors
	
	Visitor’s Relationship To Child

	1.
	
	
	

	2.
	
	
	

	3.
	
	
	

	4.
	
	
	


Consent For Search And Supervision:

In giving permission for my child/children to enter the facility, i understand that he / she will be searched before being permitted to enter the facility.  I understand that search procedures for my child/children will be according to department of corrections and facility procedures, and that these procedures will include a frisk/pat-down search and/or scanning by a handheld or stationary detection device. 
I understand and agree that the care and supervision of my child/children while at the facility will be the responsibility of the person(s) named in section 2 above.  
I hereby give my permission for the above named minor child/children to be searched according to facility search procedures.  The search will be conducted under the observation of the above named adult(s) and i give permission for my minor child/children to remain in the care and supervision of this person while on the property of the virginia department of corrections.   

_________________________________ 

Signature of Parent/ Guardian

“GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS __________ DAY OF _______________________ 20_____

________________________________ “MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ___________________, 20___”

Notary 
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